
Vehicle History Report™

This CARFAX Vehicle History Report is based only on information supplied to CARFAX and available as of 1/9/26 at
10:31:22 AM (CST). Other information about this vehicle, including problems, may not have been reported to CARFAX.
Use this report as one important tool, along with a vehicle inspection and test drive, to make a better decision about
your next used car.

Accident / Damage History
Not all accidents / issues are reported to CARFAX

Event 1

08/15/2016
Accident reported
Vehicle involved in a rear-end collision with another motor vehicle
Vehicle towed
Airbags did not deploy

Additional History
Not all accidents / issues are reported to CARFAX

Owner 1 Owner 2

Total Loss

No total loss reported to CARFAX.
No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

Structural Damage

CARFAX recommends that you have this vehicle inspected by a
collision repair specialist.

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

Accident reported

18  Service history records

At least 1 open recall

2  Previous owners

Types of owners: Commercial, Personal

236,569  Last reported odometer reading

2013 FORD C-MAX

HYBRID SE

VIN: 1FADP5AUXDL556564
HATCHBACK 4 DR
2.0L I4 F DOHC 16V
HYBRID
FRONT WHEEL DRIVE
Original Window Sticker

-
-
-

https://www.carfax.com/company/about
https://www.carfax.com/phoenix/sticker/v4/FORD/0tkbeuDENcj1ORnwN36sC0BYqsSk5qM0YDjUuJZgEpSr28z4IZJ4CkE3jSYxmiQhliSnRPqZ7RzPYVZrV86U3E0PZx5pXc58JCJ60VmpyT-LsitSCHNqMcclywQguRN-RznXKdEzScovP8e1gWkbu8uiBSt0wNDePBgNjhjhT3hwlsExHs4TQAd8S8UXb5z3ft6PoEkLYaVMN-zLvUx2vDLB6ueBn2HBlVy3NxcCafLDm_fI3vYLn05_IG0jkyuPb1L5hMIIlr_GhemJ8gFCYdDmi76tYACzvnyyX-edN3KnQrGBgRK4WmLy9ldVtDMA-tz44NNMriGIqfyr7Fqg_-eY4Ep9jx7DlAzOFWuwcBb2SLLHEqoSygidaBvplVWugyMIJAYq.cfx


Airbag Deployment

No airbag deployment reported to CARFAX.
No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

Odometer Check

No indication of an odometer rollback.
No Issues
Indicated

No Issues
Indicated

Accident / Damage

Accident reported: 08/15/2016. Damage disclosed by seller:
09/30/2016 and 10/12/2016.

Accident Reported
No New Issues

Reported

Manufacturer Recall

At least 1 manufacturer recall requires service. Locate an
authorized Ford or Lincoln Mercury dealer or call 866-436-7332 to
obtain more information about this recall.

No Recalls
Reported

Recall Reported

Basic Warranty

Original warranty estimated to have expired.
Warranty Expired Warranty Expired

Title History
CARFAX guarantees the information in this section

Owner 1 Owner 2

Damage Brands

Salvage | Junk | Rebuilt | Fire | Flood | Hail | Lemon
Guaranteed

No Problem
Guaranteed

No Problem

Odometer Brands

Not Actual Mileage | Exceeds Mechanical Limits
Guaranteed

No Problem
Guaranteed

No Problem

GUARANTEED - None of these title problems were reported by a U.S. state Department of
Motor Vehicles (DMV). If you find that any of these title problems were reported by a DMV and not
included in this report, you may qualify.
View Terms | View Certificate

Detailed History

Ownership History
The number of owners is estimated

Owner 1 Owner 2

Year purchased 2013 2017

Type of owner Commercial Personal

Estimated length of ownership 2 yrs. 9 mo. 8 yrs. 6 mo.

Owned in the following states/provinces Wisconsin, Illinois Illinois

Estimated miles driven per year 27,078/yr 31,959/yr

Last reported odometer reading 76,422 236,569

http://www.fordvehicles.com/dealerships/locate/
https://www.carfax.com/company/carfax-buyback-guarantee-terms-and-conditions


Owner 1
Purchased: 2013

Commercial
Vehicle

27,078 mi/yr

Date Mileage Source Comments

11/19/2013 Ford Motor Company Vehicle manufactured and shipped to
original dealer

Original Window Sticker

12/05/2013 10 Wisconsin
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Lyndhurst, NJ

Odometer reading reported
Titled or registered as commercial
vehicle

12/09/2013 Fleet Management Co.
Brookfield, WI

Vehicle purchased by fleet lease
company

12/09/2013 15 Uptown Ford Lincoln
Milwaukee, WI
414-771-9000

4.6 / 5.0

263 Verified Reviews

85 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Pre-delivery inspection completed

12/10/2013 Wisconsin
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Lyndhurst, NJ

Title issued or updated
Registration issued or renewed
First owner reported
Loan or lien reported
Vehicle color noted as White

08/04/2014 6,409 Service Facility Vehicle serviced
Tires serviced
Recommended maintenance
performed
Oil and filter changed

09/25/2014 10,535 Valvoline Instant Oil
Change
Wauwatosa, WI

Vehicle serviced
Oil and filter changed

10/23/2014 Wisconsin
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Lyndhurst, NJ

Registration issued or renewed
Vehicle color noted as White

12/17/2014 20,956 Service Facility Vehicle serviced
Recommended maintenance
performed
Oil and filter changed

-

-

-
-
-
-

-
-

-

-

-

-

-

https://www.carfax.com/phoenix/sticker/v4/FORD/fhWCaRPS7W6LHwauzCct1upkJckeY82nGjnDLYhEdORdQWfNwGVcBnFKb70whFFCJJPePN0CJYMy23Y4hc3fua6_dO5hpnaB5hGJ4SdZ_xL99GP9zfxMQiyiKEtaOa2Cik6NAX4NQ8MO2AlJUdvdgpmFRqavDG5xIDB6OjSRkX0iNe0KGS5DBI5zJ5a1KQ_7axYtd1tq7zuHzFFS4CGahMoZAAui08XgTUu9otIkyHrOrVAtlSSxbBkxWseusHhA4eZCprhBM2mo4SAf_CK3lIzDlLsr8eeOTeovabe2wFmqB8qzygW6orPZBJoQ3_7-KT603zFGJ11I4fH_7ELT9fYQwtui6nJ5UQlILJm5JLkIeiMheWS6Vme97OjBc9ddiguDgCSEheTZguk.cfx
https://www.carfax.com/phoenix/sticker/v4/FORD/uPQCD-Y9BbxSfpn2XkU6W0jP3hrBfUgalt2V4S4jzMRK1p6DguH-XQsXS8ZxO7VBCj5D2u4UEYVnTQGnhN7U5phZY3YIJ2F-nmkhYQ3dX-h6SkRLTqPe2eAOFG8TxbXfDw0EzYHCfL1PFXCygolo0xxKhsuP9EE8YVTw4IpBOqW663nL_Kj2gbFaL-V0HAnnXum_v5YFMCgZPWWIgZKolDs6PHPFilPgxR6VDPRTbWBZszHiVHqzf896j4KqRx7G7qLL4M__B_Z6t9J9A51Si6Ax-bGvUukTG6niXOKgh5FxRRV1T7sfovDGCktBnCgRSMnm5V8YetWfNAgxcHKZRHrL22XTeRrxE7wb3EWC42MGWwrNJw_05Z9C1nzh1eEWKI2nh4onprqMVVE.cfx
http://www.uptownmotors.com/
http://www.vioc.com/
http://www.vioc.com/


03/18/2015 32,331 Service Facility Vehicle serviced
Recommended maintenance
performed
Oil and filter changed

04/20/2015 34,796 Uptown Ford Lincoln
Milwaukee, WI
414-771-9000

4.6 / 5.0

263 Verified Reviews

85 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced

06/16/2015 38,333 Uptown Ford Lincoln
Milwaukee, WI
414-771-9000

4.6 / 5.0

263 Verified Reviews

85 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Battery charged

08/25/2015 42,480 Service Facility
Milwaukee, WI

Vehicle serviced
Recommended maintenance
performed
Tires serviced
Cranking system serviced
Engine serviced
Oil and filter changed

09/21/2015 42,560 Uptown Ford Lincoln
Milwaukee, WI
414-771-9000

4.6 / 5.0

263 Verified Reviews

85 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced

11/12/2015 Wisconsin
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Schaumburg, IL

Registration issued or renewed
Registration updated when owner
moved the vehicle to a new location
Vehicle color noted as White

01/25/2016 52,537 Service Facility Vehicle serviced
Recommended maintenance
performed
Oil and filter changed

04/20/2016 59,119 Service Facility Vehicle serviced
Recommended maintenance
performed
Oil and filter changed

05/31/2016 64,222 Service Facility Vehicle serviced
Tires serviced
Recommended maintenance
performed

-

-

-

-

-
-
-
-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-
-

http://www.uptownmotors.com/
http://www.uptownmotors.com/
http://www.uptownmotors.com/


Oil and filter changed

07/15/2016 69,633 Service Facility Vehicle serviced
Oil and filter changed

08/08/2016 74,982 Fast Track Oil Change -
#006
Milwaukee, WI
414-546-3456

4.4 / 5.0

116 Verified Reviews

80 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Oil and filter changed

08/15/2016 Damage Report Accident reported
Vehicle involved in a rear-end collision
with another motor vehicle
Damage to front
Vehicle towed
Airbags did not deploy

09/30/2016 76,422 Damage Report Damage disclosed by seller
Vehicle offered for sale

Millions of used vehicles are bought and sold at
auction every year.

10/12/2016 Damage Report Vehicle sold
Damage disclosed by seller

10/13/2016 Fleet Management Co.
Brookfield, WI

Vehicle Sold

05/30/2017 Illinois Vehicle purchase reported

-

-

-

-

-
-
-

Damage Location

FRONT

LEFT RIGHT

REAR

-

-

http://www.fasttracklube.com/
http://www.fasttracklube.com/


Motor Vehicle Dept.

06/16/2017 Illinois
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Channahon, IL

Registration issued or renewed

Owner 2
Purchased: 2017

Personal Vehicle
31,959 mi/yr

Date Mileage Source Comments

06/27/2017 76,510 Illinois
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Channahon, IL

Title issued or updated
New owner reported
Loan or lien reported

05/29/2018 Illinois
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Channahon, IL

Registration issued or renewed

08/08/2018 113,645 McCoy TIRE & AUTO
Channahon, IL
815-467-2258

4.7 / 5.0

6 Verified Reviews

13 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Tire repaired

02/25/2019 130,078 Greenway Ford, Chrysler
Dodge Jeep Ram
Morris, IL
815-942-3400

4.8 / 5.0

169 Verified Reviews

393 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Engine electrical system checked

05/14/2019 Illinois
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Channahon, IL

Registration issued or renewed

06/09/2020 Ford Motor Company Manufacturer Safety recall issued
NHTSA #20V331
Recall #20S30 DOOR LATCH REPEAT
REPAIR
Status: Remedy Available

Locate an authorized Ford or Lincoln
dealer or call 866-436-7332 to obtain
more information

Learn more about this recall

-
-

-

-

-
-

-

Description: YOUR VEHICLE WAS PREVIOUSLY REPAIRED UNDER SAFETY RECALL 15S16
OR 16S30. DURING THAT REPAIR, YOUR VEHICLES DOOR LATCHES WERE TO BE REPLACED
TO HELP REDUCE THE RISK OF DOORS NOT CLOSING OR DOORS OPENING WHILE

https://www.greenwaymotorsmorris.com/
https://www.greenwaymotorsmorris.com/
https://www.ford.com/dealerships/
https://www.ford.com/dealerships/


06/17/2020 Illinois
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Channahon, IL

Registration issued or renewed
Correction to record

05/24/2021 Illinois
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Channahon, IL

Registration issued or renewed

06/11/2021 198,548 J & A Transmission Shop
Morris, IL
815-942-2192

5.0 / 5.0

10 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced
Thermostat housing/gasket replaced
Thermostat replaced

04/27/2022 Illinois
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Channahon, IL

Registration issued or renewed

06/13/2022 Ford Motor Company Manufacturer Safety recall issued
NHTSA #22V413
Recall #22S43 TRANSMISSION
SHIFTER CABLE BUSHING
Status: Remedy Available

Locate an authorized Ford or Lincoln
dealer or call 866-436-7332 to obtain
more information

Learn more about this recall

DRIVING. IT IS POSSIBLE THAT ONE OR MORE OF YOUR DOOR LATCHES WAS NOT
REPLACED OR MAY NOT HAVE BEEN REPLACED CORRECTLY.

IF A DOOR LATCH WAS NOT REPLACED, THERE IS STILL A RISK THAT THE PAWL SPRING
TAB INSIDE THE DOOR LATCH COULD BREAK. THIS CONDITION WILL TYPICALLY PREVENT
THE DOOR FROM LATCHING. IN CERTAIN SITUATIONS, WHERE THE DOOR IS ABLE TO BE
CLOSED, THE DOOR MAY UNLATCH WHILE DRIVING, INCREASING THE RISK OF INJURY

Remedy: THE DOOR LATCH DATE CODES IN YOUR VEHICLE NEED TO BE INSPECTED TO
VERIFY THAT THE PREVIOUS DOOR LATCH RECALL REPAIR WAS COMPLETED AS
INTENDED. FOR YOUR CONVENIENCE AND TO ENCOURAGE THE CONTINUED SOCIAL
DISTANCING REQUIREMENTS BY MANY STATE AND LOCAL GOVERNMENTS RELATED TO
COVID-19, FORD IS PROVIDING YOU WITH THE OPTION TO COMPLETE THIS SIMPLE
INSPECTION YOURSELF USING THE ATTACHED SELF-INSPECTION SHEET. BY UTILIZING
THIS OPTION, YOU SHOULD NOT NEED TO TAKE YOUR VEHICLE TO YOUR DEALER UNLESS
YOUR VEHICLE IS EXHIBITING DOOR LATCHING CONCERNS DOOR WILL NOT LATCH OR
OPENS WHILE DRIVING. IN THE UNLIKELY EVENT THAT THE SYSTEM CANNOT CONFIRM
THE LATCHES ON YOUR VEHICLE BASED ON YOUR INPUT, OR IF YOUR VEHICLE IS
EXHIBITING DOOR LATCHING CONCERNS, YOU WILL NEED TO TAKE YOUR VEHICLE TO
YOUR DEALERSHIP FOR ADDITIONAL INSPECTION AND/OR REPAIRS. IF YOU DO NOT WISH
TO COMPLETE THIS INSPECTION YOURSELF, YOUR DEALER WILL INSPECT YOUR VEHICLE
FOR YOU

-

-
-

-
-

-

Description: ON YOUR VEHICLE, IT MAY BE POSSIBLE THE TRANSMISSION SHIFTER CABLE
BUSHING IS DAMAGED OR MISSING.

http://www.jandatransmission.com/
https://www.ford.com/dealerships/
https://www.ford.com/dealerships/


06/29/2022 236,569 J & A Transmission Shop
Morris, IL
815-942-2192

5.0 / 5.0

10 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced

05/10/2023 Illinois
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Channahon, IL

Registration issued or renewed

05/29/2024 Illinois
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Channahon, IL

Registration issued or renewed

06/02/2025 Illinois
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Channahon, IL

Registration issued or renewed

Have Questions? Please visit our Help Center at www.carfax.com.

Glossary

Accident Indicator
CARFAX receives information about accidents in all 50 states, the District of Columbia and Canada.

Not every accident is reported to CARFAX. As details about the accident become available, those additional details
are added to the CARFAX Vehicle History Report. CARFAX recommends that you have this vehicle inspected by a
qualified mechanic.

According to the National Safety Council, Injury Facts, 2021 edition, 5% of the 276 million registered
vehicles in the U.S. were involved in an accident in 2019. Over 77% of these were considered minor or
moderate.

This CARFAX Vehicle History Report is based only on information supplied to CARFAX and available as
of 1/9/26 at 10:31:22 AM (CST). Other information about this vehicle, including problems, may not have
been reported to CARFAX. Use this report as one important tool, along with a vehicle inspection and
test drive, to make a better decision about your next used car.

Auction Disclosures or Announcements
Dealers and institutions (i.e. fleet companies, rental car companies, and manufacturers) sell millions of cars at
auction each year. Sellers often provide disclosures about a vehicle's damage, mileage, or repair history. These
disclosures are made available to potential buyers in pre-sale lists and in auction announcements.

Commercial
Vehicle was registered for business purposes.

A DAMAGED OR MISSING BUSHING COULD PREVENT THE SHIFTER FROM MOVING THE
TRANSMISSION INTO THE INTENDED GEAR POSITION AND CAUSE THE VEHICLE TO MOVE
IN AN UNEXPECTED DIRECTION. THE TRANSMISSION MAY NOT BE IN THE PARK
POSITION, EVEN THOUGH THE SHIFTER POSITION INDICATES THAT THE VEHICLE WAS
SHIFTED TO PARK. EXITING A VEHICLE WITHOUT THE TRANSMISSION IN THE PARK
POSITION AND WITHOUT THE APPLICATION OF THE PARKING BRAKE MAY ALLOW THE
VEHICLE TO ROLL, INCREASING THE RISK OF INJURY OR CRASH.

Remedy: PARTS ARE NOW AVAILABLE TO REPAIR YOUR VEHICLE. FORD MOTOR COMPANY
HAS AUTHORIZED YOUR DEALER TO REPLACE THE SHIFTER CABLE BUSHING AND
PROTECTIVE CAP FREE OF CHARGE PARTS AND LABOR.

http://www.jandatransmission.com/
http://www.carfax.com/help


Damage Indicator
Damage can be a result of many different types of events. Examples include contact with objects (other cars, trees,
traffic signs, road debris, etc), vandalism, or weather-related events. Not every damage event is reported to CARFAX.
As details about the damage event become available, those additional details are added to the CARFAX Vehicle
History Report. CARFAX recommends that you have this vehicle inspected by a qualified mechanic.

This CARFAX Vehicle History Report is based only on information supplied to CARFAX and available as
of 1/9/26 at 10:31:22 AM (CST). Other information about this vehicle, including problems, may not have
been reported to CARFAX. Use this report as one important tool, along with a vehicle inspection and
test drive, to make a better decision about your next used car.

First Owner
When the first owner(s) obtains a title from a Department of Motor Vehicles as proof of ownership.

Ford or Lincoln Mercury Recall
The Ford Motor Company provides CARFAX with Field Service Action and recall information regarding safety,
compliance and emissions programs announced since 2000 for a specific vehicle. For complete information
regarding programs or concerns about this vehicle, please contact a local Ford or Lincoln Mercury Dealer.

Manufacturer Recall
Automobile manufacturers issue recall notices to inform vehicle owners of a safety defect or failure to meet
minimum federal safety or emissions standards. Manufacturer recalls are repaired at no cost to the customer.

New Owner Reported
When a vehicle is sold to a new owner, the Title must be transferred to the new owner(s) at a Department of Motor
Vehicles.

Ownership History
CARFAX defines an owner as an individual or business that possesses and uses a vehicle. Not all title transactions
represent changes in ownership. To provide estimated number of owners, CARFAX proprietary technology analyzes
all the events in a vehicle history. Estimated ownership is available for vehicles manufactured after 1991 and titled
solely in the US including Puerto Rico. Dealers sometimes opt to take ownership of a vehicle and are required to in
the following states: Maine, Massachusetts, New Jersey, Ohio, Oklahoma, Pennsylvania and South Dakota. Please
consider this as you review a vehicle's estimated ownership history.

Title Issued
A state issues a title to provide a vehicle owner with proof of ownership. Each title has a unique number. Each title or
registration record on a CARFAX report does not necessarily indicate a change in ownership. In Canada, a
registration and bill of sale are used as proof of ownership.

Follow Us: facebook.com/CARFAX @CARFAXinc About CARFAX

CARFAX DEPENDS ON ITS SOURCES FOR THE ACCURACY AND RELIABILITY OF ITS INFORMATION. THEREFORE, NO RESPONSIBILITY IS
ASSUMED BY CARFAX OR ITS AGENTS FOR ERRORS OR OMISSIONS IN THIS REPORT. CARFAX FURTHER EXPRESSLY DISCLAIMS ALL
WARRANTIES, EXPRESS OR IMPLIED, INCLUDING ANY IMPLIED WARRANTIES OF MERCHANTABILITY OR FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR
PURPOSE.

© 2026 CARFAX, Inc., part of S&P Global. All rights reserved.
1/9/26 10:31:22 AM (CST)

http://www.fordvehicles.com/dealerships/locate/
https://www.facebook.com/CARFAXinc
https://twitter.com/CARFAXinc
https://www.carfax.com/company/about



